504460787 07/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4507488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDY E CARTER	08/11/2011
EDWARD A KIDSTON	08/11/2011
KARIM RASHID	08/09/2011
BRIAN D SCHUMACHER	08/11/2011
RICHARD SMIEDT	08/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOVE COLLECTIVE LLC
Street Address:	319 LAFAYETTE STREET #210
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012
Name:	PURE WATER GLOBAL, INC.
Name: Street Address:	PURE WATER GLOBAL, INC. 50 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE
	·
Street Address:	50 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9004292

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (802)860-1208

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8028601003

Email: ip@dunkielsaunders.com
Correspondent Name: JUSTIN W. MCCABE
Address Line 1: 91 COLLEGE ST.

Address Line 4: BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MOVE-0011-US2

PATENT REEL: 043028 FRAME: 0706

504460787

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN W. MCCABE
SIGNATURE:	/Justin W. McCabe/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2017
Total Attachments: 8	
source=Move Assignment 2#page1.tif	
source=Move Assignment 2#page2.tif	
source=Move Assignment 2#page3.tif	
source=Move Assignment 2#page4.tif	
source=Move Assignment 2#page5.tif	
source=Move Assignment 2#page6.tif	
source=Move Assignment 2#page7.tif	
source=Move Assignment 2#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 043028 FRAME: 0707

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Assignment of Patent Applications is entered into and effective as of the 10th day of February 2011, by and between the below-named Inventors, the below-named employer of some of the Inventors, and the below-named Assignees (collectively referred to as "the Parties").

WHEREAS the below-named Inventors invented certain inventions relating to a "Squeezable Beverage Bottle and Filter System" ("the Inventions");

WHEREAS Richard Smiedt and Karim Rashid ("the Move Inventors") have previously assigned certain rights, title, and interest in their contribution to the Inventions to Move Collective LLC;

WHEREAS the below-named Inventors desire to sell, assign, and transfer all of their rights, title, and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to the Inventions subject to the previously assigned rights, title, and interest by the Move Inventors; and

WHEREAS the below-named Assignees desire to obtain the Inventors' rights to the Inventions as joint owners of the Inventions subject to the previously assigned rights, title, and interest by the Move Inventors.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Each undersigned inventor agrees to sell, assign, and transfer, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

Move Collective LLC, a corporation of Delaware 319 Lafayette Street, #210, New York, New York 10012

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Pure Water Global, Inc., a corporation of Texas 50 Industrial Avenue, Pioneer, Ohio 43554

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as Assignees, the rights, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Squeezable Beverage Bottle and Filter System

described in: U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/304,216, filed on February 12, 2010; U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 12/854,721, filed on August 11, 2010; PCT Application No. PCT/US11/24607, filed on February 11, 2011; Argentina Patent Application No. 20110100448, filed on February 14, 2011; and a Taiwan Patent Application filed on February 14, 2011, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all patent applications claiming the benefit to any of the above, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for any and all patent applications claiming the benefit of any of the above, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent in which inventorship includes at least one inventor other than the Move Inventors (collectively referred to as "the Utility Patent Group").

2. The Inventors request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions in the Utility Patent Group be issued to said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as either Assignee may designate.

Page 1 of 5

- 3. The Inventors agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignees but at their expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in the Utility Patent Group in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
- 4. The Inventors authorize and empower the Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in the Utility Patent Group filed by them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.
- 5. The Inventors hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the Assignees or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
- 6. The Parties agree that any and all previous conveyances of some or all of the rights to any and all applications in the Utility Patent Group by one or more of any of the undersigned inventors are hereby revoked and rescinded in preference of the rights conveyed by this assignment.
- 7. The Inventors covenant with the Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.
- 8. Precision Thermoplastic Components Inc., an Ohio corporation with an address at 3765 Saint Johns Road, Lima, OH 45806, and the employer of inventors Randy E. Carter and Brian D. Schumacher, hereby acknowledges and agrees, for itself and any affiliates or subsidiaries, that it has no right, title or interest in and to the Inventions and the Utility Patent Group herein assigned.
- 9. The Parties hereby covenant and agree that Move Collective LLC remains the sole owner of, and retains exclusive rights, throughout any and all countries in which Letters Patent have been or will be issued, to make, use, and sell bottles, squeezable bottles, bottle filters, and any combinations thereof having features protected by one or more of U.S. Design Patent Nos. D621660, D620758, D631285, and D631286, and various foreign patents and registrations deriving therefrom, relating, in general terms, to the hourglass-like shape bottles and/or the filter housing design and substantially similar appearances thereof (referred to as "Move's Exclusive Field of Use").
- 10. The Parties hereby covenant and agree that Pure Water Global, Inc. has no right to exploit, convey, or otherwise transfer any rights provided by any of the Letters Patent of the Utility Patent Group within Move's Exclusive Field of Use without express written consent of Move Collective LLC.

[Signature pages follow]

Page 2 of 5

Assignment of Patent Applications

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this agreement below.
INVENTORS:
Executed by Inventor 1 of 5
Signature: Date: 8/11/11
Executed by Inventor 2 of 5
Signature: 2444 Date: 8/11/11
Edward A. Kidston

		Executed by Inventor	3 of 5	
Signature	Karim Rashid	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Date: _ 🗗 F	9 2011
· <u> </u> i		Executed by Inventor	4 of 5 	·
Signature	Brian D. Schumacher		Date:	
		Executed by Inventor 5	of 5	
Signature;	Richard Smiedt		Date:	

Page 4 of 5

***************************************		Executed by Inventor 3	
Signature:	Karim Rashid		Date:
		Executed by Inventor 4	of 5
Signature:	Brian D. Schumacher		Date:
		Executed by Inventor 5	of 5
Signature:	Richard Smiedt		Date:

,	Executed by Inventor 3 of 5
Signature	: Date: Karim Rashid
	Executed by Inventor 4 of 5
Signature:	Brian D. Schumacher
	Executed by Inventor 5 of 5
	Men
Signature:	Date: 8, 12, 2011

ASSIGNEES:
Executed by Assignee 1 of 2
Signature:
Executed by Assignee 2 of 2
Signature: Date: Pate: Date: Date: Date:
INVENTORS' EMPLOYER:
Executed by Third Party Employer
Signature: Date: 8/6// Randy Carter, President of Precision Thermoplastic Components Inc.

ASSIGNE	ES:
	Executed by Assignee 1 of 2
Signature:	Date: Edward A. Kidston, CEO of Pure Water Global, Inc.
	Executed by Assignee 2 of 2
Signature:	Richard Smiedt, CEO of Move Collective LLC
INVENTOF	RS' EMPLOYER: Executed by Third Party Employer
Signature:	Date: Randy Carter, President of Precision Thermoniastic Components Inc.

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 043028 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 07/18/2017